01/31/10 Bonner County Dispatch 911

09:55 Daily Activity Log, with Law Narrative Page: 1

Date: 01/30/10

10-001407 Reckless Driving

Incident Address : Cedar St;

Sandpoint ID 83864
Responding Officers: Valenzuela, M
Disposition : ACT

Unit: SP34 Time Reported: 08:03 Time Dispatched: 08:13
Time Arrived : Time Completed : 08:18
Narrative:
10-001408 Traffic Hazard

Incident Address : Highway 95
Sagle ID 83860

Responding Officers: Flynn, A
Disposition - NR

Unit: 225 Time Reported: 10:04 Time Dispatched: 10:06

Time Arrived : Time Completed :

Narrative:
225***PEND ING***124
Report of a traffic hazard on the Long Bridge.

10-001409 Escort

Incident Address : Highway 41 & Old Priest River Rd
Oldtown ID 83822

Responding Officers: Wiens, CJ, Reynolds, T, McLain, D
Disposition - NR

Unit: 271 Time Reported: 10:06 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived : 13:31 Time Completed :
unit: 278 Time Reported: 10:06 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived : 13:31 Time Completed :

Unit: PR5 Time Reported: 10:06 Time Dispatched:

10:21

10:49

13:46

10:24



Time Arrived : 13:32 Time Completed : 10:48

Narrative:
271***PENDING***124
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Date: 01/30/10

Deputy assisted for a funeral procession on Highway 41 at Silver Birch.

10-001410 Escort

Incident Address : Highway 41 & Old Priest River Rd

Oldtown ID 83822
Responding Officers: Wiens, CJ, Reynolds, T, McLain, D
Disposition : CLO

Unit: 271 Time Reported: 10:06 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived : 13:31 Time Completed : 10:49
Unit: 278 Time Reported: 10:06 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived : 13:31 Time Completed : 13:46
Unit: PR5 Time Reported: 10:06 Time Dispatched: 10:24
Time Arrived : 13:32 Time Completed : 10:48
Narrative:
10-001411 Animal Cruelty

Incident Address : Highway 41

Blanchard ID 83804
Responding Officers: Wiens, CJ
Disposition : ACT

Unit: 278 Time Reported: 10:29 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived : 14:28 Time Completed : 10:49

Narrative:
278***PEND ING***
Report of animal cruelty in the 24500 block of Highway 41.
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Date: 01/30/10

10-001412 Misdemeanor Warrant Arrest

Incident Address : Jackson Ave;

Priest River ID 83856
Responding Officers: Wiens, CJ, Reynolds, T, McLain, D
Disposition : ACT

Unit: 271 Time Reported: 10:17 Time Dispatched:

Time Arrived : Time Completed : 10:51
Unit: 278 Time Reported: 10:17 Time Dispatched:

Time Arrived : Time Completed : 10:51
Unit: PR5 Time Reported: 10:17 Time Dispatched:

Time Arrived : 10:48 Time Completed : 12:17
Narrative:

Dispatch Summary: Joseph L. Suttles of Priest River was arrested for an
outstanding warrant.

Offense: Warrant

10-001413 Misdemeanor Warrant Arrest

Incident Address : Jackson Ave;

Priest River ID 83856
Responding Officers: Wiens, CJ, Reynolds, T, McLain, D
Disposition : AST

Unit: 271 Time Reported: 10:47 Time Dispatched:

Time Arrived : Time Completed : 10:51
Unit: 278 Time Reported: 10:47 Time Dispatched:

Time Arrived : Time Completed : 10:51
unit: PR5 Time Reported: 10:47 Time Dispatched:

Time Arrived : 10:48 Time Completed : 12:17

Narrative:



271***PENDING***124
Deputy assisted Priest River Police on a warrant arrest.
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Date: 01/30/10

10-001414 Information

Incident Address : Trout Creek Rd

Sandpoint ID 83864

Responding Officers: Flynn, A

Disposition : CLO

Unit: 225 Time Reported: 10:14 Time Dispatched:

Time Arrived : Time Completed : 11:32

Narrative:
225***PEND ING***124
Request for addition patrol on Trout Creek Road.
10-001415 Non Injury Accident

Incident Address : W Superior St & S Ella Ave; Ella

Sandpoint ID 83864

Responding Officers: Giffin, D

Disposition : ACT

Unit: SP16 Time Reported: 11:01 Time Dispatched:

Time Arrived : 11:01 Time Completed : 11:30
Narrative:

Dispatch Summary Statement:



10-001416 Reckless Driving

Incident Address :

Highway 95

Sandpoint
Responding Officers: Valenzuela, M, Heberer, T, Giffin, D
Disposition : ACT

ID 83864

Unit: 4008 Time Reported: 11:24 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived : Time Completed : 11:30
Unit: SP16 Time Reported: 11:24 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived : 11:39 Time Completed : 12:05
01/31/10 Bonner County Dispatch 911 636
09:55 Daily Activity Log, with Law Narrative Page: 5
Date: 01/30/10
Unit: SP34 Time Reported: 11:24 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived : 11:39 Time Completed : 11:54
Narrative:
10-001417 Reckless Driving
Incident Address : Highway 95
Sandpoint ID 83864
Responding Officers: Valenzuela, M, Heberer, T, Giffin, D
Disposition :
Unit: 4008 Time Reported: 11:24 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived : Time Completed : 11:30
Unit: SP16 Time Reported: 11:24 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived : 11:39 Time Completed : 12:05
Unit: SP34 Time Reported: 11:24 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived : 11:39 Time Completed : 11:54
Narrative:
10-001418 Non Injury Accident

Incident Address :

Sandpoint
Responding Officers: Flynn, A
Disposition : CLO

Schweitzer Mountain Rd

ID 83864



Unit: 225 Time Reported: 11:21 Time Dispatched: 11:32
Time Arrived : Time Completed : 11:46

Narrative:
225***pPEND ING***124

Report of a non injury accident at Schweitzer Mountain Resort.
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Date: 01/30/10

10-001419 Dog Complaint

Incident Address : Highway 200;

Sandpoint ID 83864

Responding Officers: Stella, P

Disposition : CLO

Unit: 223 Time Reported: 10:59 Time Dispatched:

Time Arrived : 11:45 Time Completed : 11:54

Narrative:
223***PENDING***124
Report of an animal problem on Highway 200 mile post 36.
10-001420 Reckless Driving

Incident Address : Schweitzer Mountain Rd

Sandpoint ID 83864

Responding Officers: Flynn, A, BCSO

Disposition : NR

Unit: BCSO Time Reported: 11:19 Time Dispatched:

Time Arrived : Time Completed : 11:41
Narrative:

225***PENDING***124



Report of a reckless vehicle on Schweitzer Mountain Road.

10-001421 Accident Slide off

Incident Address : Dufort Rd;

Priest River ID 83856
Responding Officers: Wiens, CJ, Reynolds, T, Lehman, K, Flynn, A
Disposition : UTL

Unit: 124 Time Reported: 11:43 Time Dispatched: 12:05
Time Arrived : Time Completed : 12:23
Unit: 225 Time Reported: 11:43 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived : 12:00 Time Completed : 12:18
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Date: 01/30/10

Unit: 271 Time Reported: 11:43 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived : Time Completed : 12:27
Unit: 278 Time Reported: 11:43 Time Dispatched: 12:21
Time Arrived : Time Completed : 12:27
Narrative:

278***PENDING***121
Report of a slide off in the 17000 block of Dufort Road.

10-001422 Reckless Driving

Incident Address : Highway 95; SB

Athol ID 83801
Responding Officers: Lehman, K
Disposition : TRA

Unit: BCSO Time Reported: 12:37 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived : Time Completed : 13:43

Narrative:
124***PENDING***121
Report of a reckless vehicle on US 95 near Mile Post 455.



10-001423 Abandoned Vehicle

Incident Address : Highway 2
Priest River ID 83856

Responding Officers: Reynolds, T
Disposition : ACT

unit: 271 Time Reported: 12:34 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived : 14:12 Time Completed : 13:31

Narrative:
271***PENDING***124
Report of an abandoned vehicle in Laclede.

01/31/10 Bonner County Dispatch 911
09:55 Daily Activity Log, with Law Narrative Page:

Date: 01/30/10

10-001424 Found Property

Incident Address : N 2nd Ave; blk
Sandpoint ID 83864

Responding Officers: Giffin, D
Disposition : ACT

Unit: SP16 Time Reported: 13:20 Time Dispatched: 13:22
Time Arrived : 13:25 Time Completed : 13:27
Narrative:
10-001425 Lost Property

Incident Address : Cedar St
Sandpoint ID 83864

Responding Officers: Giffin, D
Disposition : ACT

Unit: SP16 Time Reported: 13:22 Time Dispatched:



Time Arrived : Time Completed : 13:39

Narrative:
Dispatch Summary Statement:

10-001426 Assist Other Agency

Incident Address : Spirit Lake
Spirit Lake ID 83869

Responding Officers: Lehman, K
Disposition - NR

Unit: 124 Time Reported: 14:13 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived : 14:13 Time Completed : 16:49

Narrative:
124***pPENDING***121
Report of an agency assist in Spirit Lake.
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Date: 01/30/10

10-001427 Burglary

Incident Address : Milk Creek Rd
Sandpoint ID 83864

Responding Officers: Stella, P
Disposition : ACT

Unit: 223 Time Reported: 14:02 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived : 16:08 Time Completed : 16:46

Narrative:
223***PENDING***124
Report of a burglary on Milk Creek Road.



10-001428 Dog Complaint

Incident Address : Golden Gate Rd
Priest River ID 83856

Responding Officers: BCSO
Disposition : ACT

Unit: BCSO Time Reported: 14:34 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived : Time Completed : 14:37
Narrative:
10-001429 Traffic Violation

Incident Address : E 3rd St S
Oldtown ID 83822

Responding Officers: Wiens, CJ
Disposition : ACT

Unit: 278 Time Reported: 14:35 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived : Time Completed : 15:08

Narrative:

278***PENDING***121
Report of reckless drivers in the 300 block of 3rd Street in Oldtown.
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Date: 01/30/10

10-001430 Vandalism

Incident Address : Westmond Rd

Sagle ID 83860

Responding Officers: Flynn, A

Disposition : ACT

Unit: 225 Time Reported: 15:25 Time Dispatched:

Time Arrived : Time Completed : 15:39
Narrative:

225***PENDING***124
Report of property damage in the 3000 block of Westmond Road.



10-001432 Burglary
Call Received By:

Incident Address : Cedar St;
Sandpoint ID 83864

Responding Officers: Giffin, D
Disposition : ACT

Unit: SP16 Time Reported: 16:04 Time Dispatched: 16:25
Time Arrived : 16:11 Time Completed : 16:43
Narrative:
10-001433 Traffic Hazard

Incident Address : Highway 95; Long Bridge

Sagle ID 83860
Responding Officers: Deal, J
Disposition : UTL

Unit: 171 Time Reported: 16:27 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived : Time Completed : 17:19

Narrative:

0171***PENDING***37
Report of a traffic hazard in the area of US 95 at mile marker 472.
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Date: 01/30/10

10-001434 Non Injury Accident

Incident Address : Highway 2; oldtown bridge
Oldtown ID 83822

Responding Officers: Reynolds, T
Disposition : ACT

Unit: 271 Time Reported: 16:38 Time Dispatched: 16:40
Time Arrived : 16:50 Time Completed : 17:24



Unit: NPFD Time Reported: 16:38 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived : Time Completed : 16:58

Narrative:

271***PENDING***
Report of an accident on the Old Town bridge.

10-001435 Hazardous condition, standby

Incident Address : Dufort Rd & Highway 95

Sagle ID 83860
Responding Officers: Stella, P, Lehman, K
Disposition - NR

124 Time Reported: 16:42 Time Dispatched:

Unit:
Time Arrived : Time Completed : 18:07

Narrative:
124***PEND ING***37

Report of a hazard involving a train near US 95 and East Dufort Road.
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Date: 01/30/10

10-001436 Shoplifting

Incident Address : Oak St; Oak
Sandpoint ID 83864

Responding Officers: Giffin, D
Disposition : ACT

Time Reported: 16:53 Time Dispatched:

Unit: SP16
Time Arrived : 16:59 Time Completed : 17:16

Narrative:



Dispatch Summary Statement:

10-001437 Non Injury Accident

Incident Address : Highway 95; Walmart
Ponderay ID 83852

Responding Officers: Horvath, C
Disposition : ACT

Unit: 4005 Time Reported: 17:14 Time Dispatched: 17:21
Time Arrived : 17:22 Time Completed : 17:47
Narrative:
10-001438 Controlled Substance

Incident Address : N Boyer Rd
Sandpoint ID 83864

Responding Officers: Mattingley, C
Disposition : INA

Unit: 51 Time Reported: 17:34 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived : 17:35 Time Completed : 17:35

Narrative:
***PENDING*** On going investigation

Dispatch Summary:

Offense:

01/31/10 Bonner County Dispatch 911 636
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Date: 01/30/10

10-001439 Animal Cruelty

Incident Address : Herrmann Lake Rd
Sagle ID 83860

Responding Officers: Wiens, CJ
Disposition : NR



Unit: 278 Time Reported: 17:14 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived : Time Completed : 19:25

Narrative:
278***PENDING***37
Report of animal cruelty on Herrmann Lake Road.

10-001440 Trespassing

Incident Address : N Boyer Ave

Sandpoint ID 83864
Responding Officers: Giffin, D, Chamberlain, S
Disposition : ACT

Unit: SP16 Time Reported: 17:52 Time Dispatched: 17:54
Time Arrived : Time Completed : 18:00
Unit: SP20 Time Reported: 17:52 Time Dispatched: 17:54
Time Arrived : 17:54 Time Completed : 18:03
Narrative:
10-001441 Dog Bite

Incident Address : Kootenai Cutoff Rd

Ponderay ID 83852
Responding Officers: Horvath, C
Disposition : ACT

Unit: 4005 Time Reported: 18:02 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived : Time Completed : 20:02
Narrative:
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Date: 01/30/10

10-001442 Domestic Dispute

Incident Address : W Spring Creek Rd



Hope

ID 83836

Responding Officers: Wiens, CJ, Martin, B, Jayne, J, Deal, J

Disposition : ACT

Unit: 171

unit: 278

Unit: 304

unit: 475

Narrative:
304***PEND ING***37

Report of threats on West Spring

Offense:

10-001443

Incident Address :

Threats (No Charges)

Domestic Dispute

Time Reported:
Time Arrived :

Time Reported:
Time Arrived :

Time Reported:
Time Arrived :

Time Reported:
Time Arrived :

19:
20:

19:
19:
19:

19:
19:

W Spring Creek Rd
Hope

22
16

22

22

53

22
53

Creek Road in Hope ldaho.

ID 83836

Dispatched:
Completed :

Dispatched:
Completed :

Dispatched:
Completed :

Dispatched:
Completed :

Responding Officers: Wiens, CJ, Martin, B, Jayne, J, Deal, J
Disposition :

unit: 171

Unit: 278

Unit: 304

unit: 475

Narrative:

01/31/10
09:55

10-001444

Battery

Time Reported:
Time Arrived :

Time Reported:
Time Arrived :

Time Reported:
Time Arrived :

Time Reported:
Time Arrived :

19:
20:

19:

19:

19:

19:
19:

Date: 01/30/10

22
16

22

22

53

22
53

Bonner County Dispatch 911
Daily Activity Log, with Law Narrative

Dispatched:
Completed :

Dispatched:
Completed :

Dispatched:
Completed :

Dispatched:
Completed :

19

19:
:32

19:
19:

19:
20:

19:
20:

19:
19:

19:
19:

19:
20:

19:
20:

25

25

28

28
36

29
36

25
32

25
28

28
36

29
36

636
15



Incident Address : 5th Ave & Cedar St; Cedar
ID 83864

Sandpoint

Responding Officers: Smith, C, Hartman, Duane, Chamberlain, S

Disposition : ACT

Unit: SP20 Time Reported: 20:
Time Arrived : 20:

Unit: SP32 Time Reported: 20:
Time Arrived : 20:

Unit: SP40 Time Reported: 20:
Time Arrived : 20:

Narrative:

10-001445 Misdemeanor Warrant Arrest

Incident Address : Highway 2

Oldtown
Responding Officers: Walker, A, Deem,
Disposition : ACT

Unit: 310 Time Reported: 20:
Time Arrived : 20:

Unit: 324 Time Reported: 20:
Time Arrived : 20:

unit: 37 Time Reported: 20:
Time Arrived : 20:

Narrative:
37***PENDING***121

17
22

17
21

17
22

ID 83822

S, Cotter, J

05
29

05
29

05
29

Dispatched:
Completed :

Dispatched:
Completed :

Dispatched:
Completed :

Dispatched:

Completed :

Dispatched:
Completed :

Dispatched:

Completed :

20:
20:

20:
20:

20:
20:

20:

20:
21:

20:

19
34

19
34

21
34

35

35
36

35

Travis Scott Coy age 21, was arrested for an outstanding $20,000 warrant out of

Bonner County in the Oldtown area.

01/31/10 Bonner County Dispatch 911

09:55 Daily Activity Log, with Law Narrative

Date: 01/31/10



10-001447

Incident Address :

Responding Officers: Chamberlain, S

Disposition : UTL

unit: SP20

Narrative:

10-001448

Grand Theft

Incident Address :

Disorderly Conduct

5th Ave
Sandpoint

ID 83864

Time Reported: 00:24

Time Arrived

Sonsie Ln; Sonsie

: 00:27

Time Dispatched: 00:27
Time Completed : 01:25

Spirit Lake ID 83869
Responding Officers: Deem, S
Disposition : ACT
Unit: 310 Time Reported: 00:52 Time Dispatched: 01:32
Time Arrived : 01:47 Time Completed : 02:13
Unit: 324 Time Reported: 00:52 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived : Time Completed : 01:13
Unit: 37 Time Reported: 00:52 ime Dispatched:
Time Arrived : ime Completed : 01:27
Narrative:
310/37
Report of a theft on Sonsie Lane.
10-001449 Disturbing the Peace
Incident Address : Holiday Loop; 937
Blanchard ID 83804
Responding Officers: Deem, S, Cotter, J
Disposition : UNF
Unit: 310 Time Reported: 01:01 Time Dispatched: 01:07
Time Arrived : 01:27 Time Completed : 01:32
unit: 37 Time Reported: 01:01 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived : 01:27 Time Completed : 01:13
01/31/10 Bonner County Dispatch 911 636



09:55 Daily Activity Log, with Law Narrative Page 17
Date: 01/31/10
Narrative:
37***PENDING***121
Report of a noise complaint at the Stoneridge condos.
10-001450 DUl, Alcohol or Drugs
Incident Address : Highway 2 & W Pine St
Sandpoint ID 83864
Responding Officers: Martin, B, Deal, J
Disposition : ACT
Unit: 171 Time Reported: 00:52 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived : 01:01 Time Completed : 01:46
Unit: 304 Time Reported: 00:52 Time Dispatched: 02:05
Time Arrived : 01:13 Time Completed : 02:46

Narrative:
0304***PEND ING***37

Christopher R. Gonnason age 43 was arrested for Driving under the

influence and Driving while suspended in the Dover area.

10-001451 Disorderly Conduct

Incident Address : Halley St
Sandpoint ID 83864

Responding Officers: Smith, C, Hartman, Duane, Chamberlain, S

Disposition : UTL

Unit: SP20 Time Reported: 02:26 Time
Time Arrived : 02:39 Time
Unit: SP32 Time Reported: 02:26 Time
Time Arrived : 02:39 Time
Unit: SP40 Time Reported: 02:26 Time
Time Arrived : 02:30 Time

Narrative:

Dispatched:
: 02:59

Completed

Dispatched:
: 02:44

Completed

Dispatched:
: 02:59

Completed

02:31

02:30



01/31/10 Bonner County Dispatch 911
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Date: 01/31/10

10-001452 Harassment

Incident Address : Fontaine Dr; Fontaine; 26
Ponderay ID 83852

Responding Officers: Horvath, C,

Disposition : NR

Unit: 304 Time Reported: 04:21 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived : Time Completed : 04:41
Narrative:
304***PENDING***37

Report of harassment in Ponder Ray City.

10-001453 Harassment

Incident Address : Fontaine Dr; Fontaine; 26

Ponderay ID 83852
Responding Officers:
Disposition :
Unit: 304 Time Reported: 04:21 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived : Time Completed : 04:41
Narrative:

Report Includes:

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

reported dates between ~05:00:00 01/30/10° and ~05:00:00 01/31/10
natures

responsible officers

received by officers

dispositions

locations

cities

agencies

responding officers



*** End of Report /tmp/rptdo-Waa-rplwdal.rl 1 ***



